lowest responsive and responsible base bid that met the requirements of RFP 25-018.

Fiscal Impact/Analysis
The Town budgeted Thirty-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty-Nine Dollars and Eighty-
Four Cents ($32,989.84) for these services in the FY 2025-2026 adopted Town Budget. Thus, 
a budget amendment in the amount of Three Thousand, Forty-Nine Dollars and Forty Cents 
($3,049.40) is required to fund these services in Fiscal Year 2025-2026, as follows:

Locations

RFP25-
018

FY2025-2026
Adopted
Budget

Budget
Amendment

Amount:
INCREASE

Account#

Volunteer Fire $ 8,146.08 $ 6,680.00 $1,466.08 001-3200-522-
43110

Town Hall $ 9,297.72 $ 8,600.00 $ 697.72 001-3900-519-

[...]

RFP 25-018.  

Fiscal Impact/Analysis 
The Town budgeted Thirty-Two Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty-Nine Dollars and 
Eighty-Four Cents ($32,989.84) for these services in the FY 2025-2026 adopted Town 
Budget. Thus, a budget amendment in the amount of Three Thousand, Forty-Nine 
Dollars and Forty Cents ($3,049.40) is required to fund these services in Fiscal Year 
2025-2026, as follows: 

Locations 

RFP25-018 
FY2025-2026 

Adopted Budget 

Budget 

Amendment 

Amount: 

INCREASE 

Account# 

Volunteer Fire $ 8,146.08 $ 6,680.00 $1,466.08 001-3200-522-43110

[...]

Thousand Dollars ($100,000) for each disease. Policy(ies) must be endorsed with waiver of 
subrogation against Town.  

2.27 BUSINESS AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY INSURANCE:   

Contractor shall carry business automobile liability insurance with minimum limits of Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per occurrence, combined single limits bodily 
injury liability and property damage.  The policy must be no more restrictive than the latest 
edition of the business automobile liability policy without restrictive endorsements, as filed by 
the Insurance Services Office, and must include all owned vehicles and all hired or non-owned 
vehicles. 

2.28 COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY:   

Contractor shall carry Commercial General Liability Insurance with limits of not less than Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) per occurrence combined single limit for bodily 
injury and property damage, and not less than Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) in the 
aggregate.  The insurance policy must include coverage that is no more restrictive than the latest 
edition of the commercial general liability policy, without restrictive endorsements as filed by